No. A.32017/1/2015-DP&AR/GC/U.I
GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
(PERSONNEL WING)
Puducherry, dated [ 3 .03.2020

I.D.NOTE/MEMORANDUM
Sub: Public Services — Filling up of the post of Lower Division Clerk by
promotion from among the Multi Tasking Staff — Revised inter-se-
seniority list - Reg.

Ref: 1) This Department’s 1.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated
03.03.2015.

2) This Department’s 1.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated
09.12.2016

3) This Department’s I.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated
24.02.2017 '

4) This Department’s I.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated
06.01.2020

b I 3

Reference is invited to the I.D. Note/Memorandum cited on the subject mentioned
above. Based on the service particulars received, inter-se-seniority list in respect of 32
Multi Tasking Staff who were regularly appointed upto 31.12.1999 had been drawn in
accordance with the seniority in which they were appointed in erstwhile Group ‘D’ posts
of Peon/Watchman/Sanitary Assistant/Sanitary Helper and the same was hosted in this
Department’s official website vide Office Memorandum 4™ cited, calling for objections
regarding additions/omissions/corrections, if any.

2. The representations received in response have been examined and after making
necessary additions/corrections/deletions wherever required, the revised inter-se-
seniority list in respect of 27 MTS personnel has been drawn as detailed in the Annexure

enclosed.

3. All the Heads of Departments/offices are, therefore, requested to bring this to the
notice of all the Multi Tasking Staff working in their offices and in the subordinate
offices/institutions so as to ensure that no eligible employee has been left out in the list.
Requests for additions/corrections to be made to the list may be sent to this department

with the copies of proof/orders on or before 20.03.2020. Q/\Ix’\ Q,oﬁ
&= e

(V. JAISANKAR)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
Encl: As above.

To
The Heads of Offices concerned.



ANNEXU
REVISED INTER-SE-SENIORITY LIST OF MTS EMPLOYEES WHO ARE TO BE CONSIDERED FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF

RE

L.D.C.
Date of initial
appointment
in
the ertwhile
Seniority Grour:):? L Date of Date of
sl No. in the Name of the Office/ Peon/ regular absoa iion inl cat
No’ erstwhile Name Designation| Department in which | Date of birth Watchman/ appointment therp c;of (S(:e/???-lry
"| postof working . in the entry poS )
Sanitary peon
Peon grade post
Helper now
redesignated
as MTS(G),
MTS(S) &
MTS(HK)
1 | 1820 [Pandian. R MTS (G) |AngnarAnna Govt. | 4091968 | 28-03-1989 | 28-03-1989 | 28-03-1989
’ Arts College, Karaikal.
2 Dadala Srinivasa Rao |MTs (G) | SOV General 14-10-1966 | 03-06-1993 | 03-06-1993 | 01-06-2002 | , >C
Hospital, Yanam (Mmig.)
Registration
3 Karthigeyan. N MTS (G)  |Department, 26-07-1965 | 17-02-1994 | 17-02-1994 | 21-10-2003
Puducherrv
O/o the Deputy ’
4 Irisappan. P MTS (G)  |Collector (Excise), 29-06-1972 | 05-05-1994 | 05-05-1994 | 05-04-2004
Puducherrv
Directorate of
.5 Palanisamy. K MTS (G)  |Accounts & 15-08-1964 | 06-07-1994 | 06-07-1994 | 01-10-2003
Treasuries
6 Somu. M MTs (G) |COvh LTLforwomen, | 5 4q 1967 | 15-07-1994 | 15-07-1994 | 01-10-2003
Puducherry
Employment
7 Ramasamy. P MTS (G)  |Exchange, 07-08-1976 | 08-08-1994 | 08-08-1994 | 01-12-2004
Puducherry
" 0O/o the Council of i A e A
8 Balaji. G MTS (G) Ministers, Puducherry 14-11-1972 | 19-08-1994 | 19-08-1994 | 01-10-2003
O/o the DD (Sports &
9 2203 |Varadarajou. G MTS (G)  |Yourth Services), DSE, | 24-11-1963 | 07-02-1996 | 07-02-1996 | 07-02-1996 PH
Puducherrv
10 | 2204 |[Sathyanathan MTS (6) |O/O-SUDRegistrar, | 54 041965 | 05-02-1996 | 05-02-1996 | 05-02-1996 | PH
Chovventavida Mahe
11 | 2205 |Perisamy. N MTs (G) |Pte Of surveydland| o ) 1967 | 07-02-1996 | 07-02-1996 | 07-02-1996 |  sc
Records, Puducherry
12 2223 |Siddharathan. G MTS (G) |Collectorate, Karaikal | 26-07-1960 | 08-02-1996 | 08-02-1996 | 08-02-1996
Pensionnate De Filles,
13 2224 |Udayakumar. G MTS (G) |O/o.DD (W), 15-12-1960 | 26-02-1996 | 26-02-1996 | 26-02-1996
Puducherrv
Employment
14 Mohammed Issouf. R|MTS (G)  |Exchange, 21-08-1965 | 05-02-1997 | 05-02-1997 | 01-10-2003
Puducherrv
’ IGGGH&PGI, s e P 50
15 2278 |Marudhajalam. K MTS (G) Putkicheny. 25-08-1977 | 26-02-1997 | 26-02-1997 | 26-02-1997
Calve College Govt.
16 2279 |Vidjea. K MTS (G)  |French High School, 27-05-1970 | 09-04-1997 | 09-04-1997 | 09-04-1997
Puducherrv
17 Manga Varalakshmi |MTS (G) |27 SRK GOvtArts 22-05-1976 | 12-04-1997 | 12-04-1997 | 30-09-2003
College, Yanam
Directorate of
18 2282 |Suriyagandhi. A MTS (G) |Accounts & 29-04-1974 | 21-07-1997 | 21-07-1997 | 21-07-1997
. Treasuries
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19

Ajai Tiwari

MTS (G)

O/o the Resident
Commissioner,
Puducherrv House

02-07-1966

01-09-1997

01-09-1997

11-12-2019

20

Raghunath Singh

MTS (G)

0O/o the Resident
Commissioner,
Puducherrv House

03-07-1973

01-09-1997

01-09-1997

11-12-2019

21

Laxman Prasad
Vashishth

MTS (G)

0O/o the Resident
Commissioner,
Puducherrv House

12-05-1974

01-01-1998

01-01-1998

11-12-2019

22

Vivendar Singh

MTS (G)

O/o the Resident
Commissioner,
Puducherrv House

10-07-1967

21-01-1998

21-01-1998

12-12-2019

23

Ayyanar. R

MTS (G)

IGGGH&PGI,
Puducherry.

30-03-1967

13-05-1998

13-05-1998

01-11-2006

24

Rajaraman. P

MTS (G)

MTVS Govt.High
School,

Reddiarpalayam,
Puiducherrv

15-05-1964

16-06-1998

16-06-1998

18-01-2007

SC

25

Prabavathy. J

MTS (G)

0O/0.C.E.O, Puducherry

09-05-1967

08-02-1999

08-02-1999

07-01-2005

26

Vaijayanthi. ]

MTS (G)

District Industries
Centre, Puducherry

03-02-1963

14-07-1999
AN.

15-07-1999

28-11-2014

27

2305

Jithesh. P.K.

MTS (G)

Community Health

Centre, Palloor, Mahe

23-08-1976

05-11-1999

05-11-1999

05-11-1999
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(V. JAISANKAR)

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT.
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