## No. A.32017/1/2015-DP&AR/GC/U.I GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS

(PERSONNEL WING)

Puducherry, dated 19.03.2020

## I.D.NOTE/MEMORANDUM

Sub: Public Services - Filling up of the post of Lower Division Clerk by promotion from among the Multi Tasking Staff - Revised inter-seseniority list - Reg.

Ref: 1) This Department's I.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated 03.03.2015.

- 2) This Department's I.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated 09.12.2016
- 3) This Department's I.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated 24.02.2017
- 4) This Department's I.D. Note/Memorandum of even number dated 06.01.2020

Reference is invited to the I.D. Note/Memorandum cited on the subject mentioned above. Based on the service particulars received, inter-se-seniority list in respect of 32 Multi Tasking Staff who were regularly appointed upto 31.12.1999 had been drawn in accordance with the seniority in which they were appointed in erstwhile Group 'D' posts of Peon/Watchman/Sanitary Assistant/Sanitary Helper and the same was hosted in this Department's official website vide Office Memorandum 4<sup>th</sup> cited, calling for objections regarding additions/omissions/corrections, if any.

- 2. The representations received in response have been examined and after making necessary additions/corrections/deletions wherever required, the revised inter-seseniority list in respect of 27 MTS personnel has been drawn as detailed in the Annexure enclosed.
- 3. All the Heads of Departments/offices are, therefore, requested to bring this to the notice of all the Multi Tasking Staff working in their offices and in the subordinate offices/institutions so as to ensure that no eligible employee has been left out in the list. Requests for additions/corrections to be made to the list may be sent to this department with the copies of proof/orders on or before 30.03.2020.

(V. JAISANKAR) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

Encl: As above.

To

The Heads of Offices concerned.

## ANNEXURE

REVISED INTER-SE-SENIORITY LIST OF MTS EMPLOYEES WHO ARE TO BE CONSIDERED FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF L.D.C.

	late in the			L.D.C.					
SI. No.	Seniority No. in the erstwhile post of Peon	Name	Designation	Name of the Office/ Department in which working	Date of birth	Date of initial appointment in the ertwhile Group'D'post of Peon/Watchman/Sanitary Helper now redesignated as MTS(G), MTS(S) & MTS(HK)	Date of regular appointment in the entry grade post	Date of absorption in the post of peon	Category (SC/PH)
1	1820	Pandian. R	MTS (G)	Arignar Anna Govt. Arts College, Karaikal.	18-09-1968	28-03-1989	28-03-1989	28-03-1989	
2		Dadala Srinivasa Rao	MTS (G)	Govt. General Hospital, Yanam	14-10-1966	03-06-1993	03-06-1993	01-06-2002	SC (Mig.)
3		Karthigeyan. N	MTS (G)	Registration Department, Puducherry	26-07-1965	17-02-1994	17-02-1994	21-10-2003	
4		Irisappan. P	MTS (G)	O/o the Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry	29-06-1972	05-05-1994	05-05-1994	05-04-2004	
5		Palanisamy. K	MTS (G)	Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries.	15-08-1964	06-07-1994	06-07-1994	01-10-2003	ς
6		Somu. M	MTS (G)	Govt. I.T.I for women, Puducherry	15-09-1967	15-07-1994	15-07-1994	01-10-2003	
7		Ramasamy. P	MTS (G)	Employment Exchange, Puducherry.	07-08-1976	08-08-1994	08-08-1994	01-12-2004	
8		Balaji. G	MTS (G)	O/o the Council of Ministers, Puducherry	14-11-1972	19-08-1994	19-08-1994	01-10-2003	25
9	2203	Varadarajou. G	MTS (G)	O/o the DD (Sports & Yourth Services), DSE, Puducherry	24-11-1963	07-02-1996	07-02-1996	07-02-1996	· PH
10	2204	Sathyanathan Chovventavida	MTS (G)	O/o.Sub Registrar, Mahe	20-04-1965	05-02-1996	05-02-1996	05-02-1996	PH
11	2205	Perisamy. N	MTS (G)	Dte. Of Survey & Land Records, Puducherry	18-07-1962	07-02-1996	07-02-1996	07-02-1996	sc
12	2223	Siddharathan. G	MTS (G)	Collectorate, Karaikal	26-07-1960	08-02-1996	08-02-1996	08-02-1996	
13	2224	Udayakumar. G	MTS (G)	Pensionnate De Filles, O/o.DD (W), Puducherry	15-12-1960	26-02-1996	26-02-1996	26-02-1996	
14		Mohammed Issouf. R	MTS (G)	Employment Exchange, Puducherry.	21-08-1965	05-02-1997	05-02-1997	01-10-2003	
15	2278	Marudhajalam. K	MTS (G)	IGGGH&PGI, Puducherry.	25-08-1977	26-02-1997	26-02-1997	26-02-1997	
16	2279	Vidjea. K	MTS (G)	Calve College Govt. French High School, Puducherry	27-05-1970	09-04-1997	09-04-1997	09-04-1997	
17		Manga Varalakshmi	MTS (G)	Dr.SRK Govt.Arts College, Yanam	22-05-1976	12-04-1997	12-04-1997	30-09-2003	
18	2282	Suriyagandhi. A	MTS (G)	Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries.	29-04-1974	21-07-1997	21-07-1997	21-07-1997	



20	v ·	Raghunath Singh	MTS (G)	O/o the Resident Commissioner, Puducherry House.	03-07-1973	01-09-1997	01-09-1997	11-12-2019	
21		Laxman Prasad Vashishth	MTS (G)	O/o the Resident Commissioner, Puducherry House.	12-05-1974	01-01-1998	01-01-1998	11-12-2019	
22		Vivendar Singh	MTS (G)	O/o the Resident Commissioner, Puducherry House.	10-07-1967	21-01-1998	21-01-1998	12-12-2019	
23		Ayyanar. R	MTS (G)	IGGGH&PGI, Puducherry.	30-03-1967	13-05-1998	13-05-1998	01-11-2006	
24		Rajaraman. P	MTS (G)	MTVS Govt.High School, Reddiarpalayam, Puducherry	15-05-1964	16-06-1998	16-06-1998	18-01-2007	sc
25		Prabavathy. J	MTS (G)	O/o.C.E.O, Puducherry	09-05-1967	08-02-1999	08-02-1999	07-01-2005	
26		Vaijayanthi. J	MTS (G)	District Industries Centre, Puducherry	03-02-1963	14-07-1999 A.N.	15-07-1999	28-11-2014	
27	2305	Jithesh. P.K.	MTS (G)	Community Health Centre, Palloor, Mahe	23-08-1976	05-11-1999	05-11-1999	05-11-1999	عد

(V. JAISANKAR) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT.